RoHS compliant
TX-1550/RX-1310 nm Single-mode Bi-directional
SFP LC Simplex Connector      (12dB margin)
1.0625Gbd Fiber Channel/1.25 Gigabit Ethernet
Page 1 of 9
Version 1.1
Date:3/6/2006
Headquarters :

� Hot Pluggable
� Class 1 laser product complies with EN 60825-1
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER TX/RX INPUT/OUTPUT SIGNAL DETECT TEMPERATURE LD Type Distance
LS48-C3S-TC-N-B5 1550/1310 AC/AC TTL 0°C to 70 °C 1550 DFB 10km
LS48-C3S-TI-N-B5 1550/1310 AC/AC TTL -40°C to 85 °C 1550 DFB 10km
Absolute Maximum Ratings
PARAMETER SYMBOL MIN MAX UNITS NOTE
Storage Temperature TS −40 85 °C
Supply Voltage Vcc −0.5 4.0 V
Input Voltage VIN −0.5 Vcc V
Output Current Io --- 50 mA
Operating Current IOP --- 400 mA
RoHS compliant
TX-1550/RX-1310 nm Single-mode Bi-directional
SFP LC Simplex Connector      (12dB margin)
1.0625Gbd Fiber Channel/1.25 Gigabit Ethernet
Page 2 of 9
Version 1.1
Date:3/6/2006
Headquarters :
12 Shyr Jiann Road, Hsinchu Industrial Park, Hukow,
Hsinchu Hsien,, Taiwan 303
TEL: +886-3-5986799
FAX: +886-3-5986655
Website: www.apacoe.com.tw
Recommended Operating Conditions
PARAMETER SYMBOL MIN MAX UNITS NOTE
0 70 LS48-C3S-TC-N Case Operating Temperature  TC -40 85
°C LS48-C3S-TI-N
Supply Voltage Vcc 3.1 3.5 V
Supply Current ITX + IRX --- 300 mA
Transmitter Electro-optical Characteristics
Vcc = 3.1 V to 3.5 V, TC = 0